

Ogden City Bid Opening
WU015 800 North Water Line
Bid Tab - 3/30/2023

Bid Schedule 1 Bid Items				Paragon		Staker Parson		Post		Taag - Non-responsive	
Item #	Description	Unit	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Unit Price	Contract Amount
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,146.00	\$ 13,146.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 11,137.00	\$ 11,137.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00		\$ -
103	SWPP PLAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERING	LS	1	\$ 5,674.00	\$ 5,674.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 9,403.00	\$ 9,403.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -
105	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -
106	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "A"	LF	25	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -
107	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	1680	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 20,328.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,040.00		\$ -
108	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 853.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
109	VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	11	\$ 614.00	\$ 6,754.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00		\$ -
110	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1.5" OR 1" MINUS)	TONS	938	\$ 37.00	\$ 34,706.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,838.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,078.00		\$ -
111	3" MINUS GRANULAR BORROW (CBR-30 MIN)	TONS	1100	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 31,900.00		\$ -
112	ASPHALT PAVING (HMA CLASS II SP 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	600	\$ 91.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00		\$ -
Bid Schedule 1 Total					\$ 183,208.00		\$ 360,741.00		\$ 236,918.00		\$ -
Schedule 2 Bid Items											
201	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "A"	LF	400	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -
202	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE PED RAMP 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	350	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 9,642.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,800.00		\$ -
203	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK)	SF	420	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 9,723.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,080.00		\$ -
204	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	4	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 4,456.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
205	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	560	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,360.00		\$ -
206	MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	4	\$ 853.00	\$ 3,412.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ -
207	EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	1	\$ 959.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00		\$ -
208	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1.5" OR 1" MINUS)	TONS	320	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00		\$ -
209	3" MINUS GRANULAR BORROW (CBR-30 MIN)	TONS	455	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 21,271.25	\$ 34.00	\$ 15,470.00		\$ -
210	ASPHALT PAVING (HMA CLASS II SP 1/2 PG 58-28)	TONS	200	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ -
211	3" MINUS LANDSCAPING ROCK & WEED BARRIER FABRIC	CY	40	\$ 377.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ -
212	REMOVE TREE STUMP	EA	1	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00		\$ -
213	STRIPING TABBING (MAX 20') AFTER PAVING	LS	1	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ -
214	EXISTING SIGNS, MAILBOXES, BOLLARDS PROTECT IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 891.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ -
215	REMOVE EXISTING CULVERT AND ASPHALT BRIDGE	LS	1	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
Bid Schedule 2 Total					\$ 118,031.00		\$ 163,932.75		\$ 136,420.00		\$ -
Schedule 3 Bid Items											
301	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	12	\$ 238.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00		\$ -
302	REMOVE EXISTING SD BOX	EA	2	\$ 113.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00		\$ -
303	REMOVE EXISTING SD PIPE	LF	210	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,760.00		\$ -
304	REMOVE EXISTING DIPSTONE INLET	EA	6	\$ 136.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 9,150.00		\$ -
305	DISCONNECT SD, GROUT, AND SEAL OLD CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 628.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00		\$ -
306	3" MINUS GRANULAR BORROW (CBR-30 MIN)	TONS	273	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 11,111.10	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,374.00		\$ -
307	RELOCATE AIR BOX & CONCRETE PAD (REPOUR)	EA	1	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 2,357.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 5,110.00		\$ -
308	2x3 PRECAST CATCH BASIN w/HOODED CURB INLET	EA	4	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 21,300.00		\$ -
309	60" PRECAST MANHOLE w/OGDEN CITY FRAME/COVER	EA	1	\$ 8,774.00	\$ 8,774.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ -
310	12" RCP CLASS V STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	56	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,704.00		\$ -
311	15" RCP CLASS IV STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	80	\$ 146.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 179.30	\$ 14,344.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,080.00		\$ -
312	36" RCP CLASS III STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	24	\$ 293.00	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 361.90	\$ 8,685.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Bid Schedule 3 Total					\$ 67,626.00		\$ 84,610.70		\$ 94,098.00		\$ -
Bid Schedules 1, 2, & 3 Total					\$ 368,865.00		\$ 609,284.45		\$ 467,436.00		\$ -